SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2016 (CC No.2054/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/07/2015 in FA No.1036/2002 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

HIRALAL MOTILAL PARIKH (DECEASED THROUGH LRS) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL. LAQ OFFICER AND ANR. Respondent(s) (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 08/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Not taken up.

(Anita Malhotra) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar