www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No...../2016 (CC No(s).2054/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/07/2015 in FA No.1036/2002 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

HIRALAL MOTILAL PARIKH (DECEASED THROUGH LRS)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL. LAQ OFFICER AND ANR. Respondent(s) I.A.No.1/2016 (With c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

 $\ensuremath{\mathsf{HON'BLE}}$ MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harin P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

> Delay condone. Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2016.02.15 16:56:32 IST Reason: