SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 1438/2016

HIRALAL MOTILAL PARIKH (DECEASED THROUGH LRS) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SPL. LAQ OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent no.1 but none has entered appearance.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel expired) is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance, however counter affidavit is already on record.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar